## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM830962

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Parsec Automation Corp.		06/16/2023	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Parsec Automation, LLC	
Street Address:	5515 E. La Palma Ave	
Internal Address:	nternal Address: No. 110	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92807	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77360609	LEANTRAK
Serial Number:	77360622	SENSORTRAK
Serial Number:	77360974	TRAKSYS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

gregory.esau@dlapiper.com Email:

Gregory Esau **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Parsec Automation, LLC - (DE) Charter (certified 07.24.23)#page1.tif source=Parsec Automation, LLC - (DE) Charter (certified 07.24.23)#page2.tif source=Parsec Automation, LLC - (DE) Charter (certified 07.24.23)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0404



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "PARSEC AUTOMATION, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2023, AT 1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JUNE,

A.D. 2023, AT 1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "PARSEC AUTOMATION, LLC".



Authentication: 203807145

Date: 07-24-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:17 PM 06/16/2023
FILED 01:17 PM 06/16/2023
SR 20232783159 - File Number 7518893

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is California.		
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California		
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is July 8, 1988 .		
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Parsec Automation Corp.		
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Parsec Automation, LLC		
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 16th day of June, A.D. 2023		
	By: Authorized Person		
	Name: Ardalan Eddik Azad		
	Print or Type		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0406

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1.	The name of the limited	liability company is Parsec Automation, LLC	
2. locat	The Registered Office o	f the limited liability company in the State	of Delaware is (street),
	e City of Dover	, Zip Code 19901	. The
name	e of the Registered Agent a	t such address upon whom process against d is A Registered Agent, Inc.	minute and desired control of the co
<del>la independ</del>		By: Ma Authorized Person	
		Name: Ardalan Eddik Azad Print or Type	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:17 PM 06/16/2023 FILED 01:17 PM 06/16/2023 SR 20232783159 - File Number 7518893

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008171 FRAME: 0407

**RECORDED: 08/10/2023**